Trade and other receivables  -   -   -   401.48  40.08

Advance given  29.73  0.31  0.45  23.49  -

Financial liabilities (B)
Trade and other payables  -   -   0.39  3.30  -

Advance taken  -   -   -   28.65  6.20

Net exposure (A - B)  29.73  0.31  0.06  393.02  33.88

(` in Lakhs)

As at 31 March, 2020 SGD EUR GBP USD OMR

Financial assets (A)
Trade and other receivables  -   -   -   361.97  40.85

Advance given  13.25  0.28  0.42  28.90  -

Financial liabilities (B)
Trade and other payables  -   -   0.32  3.16  -

Advance taken  -   -   -   13.55  6.32

Net exposure (A - B)  13.25  0.28  0.10  374.17  34.52

	 Sensitivity analysis
	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against foreign currencies at 31 March 2021 and

31 March 2020 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected
Statement of profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Effect in INR 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

3% movement

USD  (11.79)  11.79  (11.22)  11.22

SGD  (0.89)  0.89  (0.40)  0.40

GBP  (0.00)  0.00  (0.00)  (0.00)

OMR  (1.02)  1.02  (1.04)  1.04

EUR  (0.01)  0.01  (0.00)  0.00

 (13.71)  13.71  (12.66)  12.66

	 “0” denotes amount below ` 500

Notes to Consolidated financial statements (Contd.)
For the year ended 31 March 2021

216 Metropolis Healthcare Ltd

(b)	 Interest rate risk
	 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk

of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows
of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the Group is
as follows.

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars As at 31 March 2021 As at 31 March 2020

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial assets  32,589.07  12,588.76

Financial liabilities  (853.73)  (1,345.90)

 31,735.34  11,242.86

Variable-rate instruments

Financial assets  -   -

Financial liabilities  (11,226.99)  (6,670.21)

 (11,226.99)  (6,670.21)

Total  20,508.35  4,572.65

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

	 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / decreased
equity and profit or loss by amounts shown below. This analyses assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency
exchange rates, remain constant. This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has
been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The year end balances are not necessarily representative
of the average debt outstanding during the year.

(` in Lakhs)

INR Profit or loss

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

For the year ended 31 March 2021

Variable-rate instruments  (112.27)  112.27

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (112.27)  112.27

For the year ended 31 March 2020

Variable-rate instruments  (66.70)  66.70

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (66.70)  66.70

	 (Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss and equity before tax basis)

38(iv)	Capital management

	 The objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains an efficient capital structure and healthy capital
ratios to support its business and maximize shareholder value.

	 The Group has equity capital and other reserves attributable to the equity shareholders, as the only source of capital and the
company has insignificant interest bearing borrowings/ debts as on the reporting date. Hence, the Group is not subject to any
externally imposed capital requirements.